APPLICATIONS
• For use in corrosive, harsh, hazardous applications such as chemical, petrochemical, marine, power
generation, pharmaceutical, or food processing plants.
SPECIFICATIONS
• Mogul base socket cover selection of rigid and flexible pendant, ceiling, wall and 25° stanchion of varying
threaded NPT entries.
• Minimum starting temp of –20°F for MH and –40°F for HPS.
• Copper-free (<0.4%) aluminum housing, cover and guard with tan Lektrocote® powder polyester paint

DIMENSIONS
INSIDE
ORDERING EXAMPLE: KH-D-H040-0-A-2-GL-G-QA
Source VoltageWattageSeries Tank
KH      -               -              -              -              -              -              -               -               -
Mount Entry Optic OptionsGuard
SERIES
KH Kemlux® III KH
TANK
A Low Wattage Medium Base 5”
B Low Wattage Medium Base 8”
C Low Wattage Mogul Base 5”
D Low Wattage Mogul Base 8”
E High Wattage Mogul Base 8”
SOURCE
S High Pressure Sodium
H Metal Halide
P Pulse Start Metal Halide
WATTAGE
05 50 watt (HPS)
07 70 watt (HPS, MH)
10 100 watt (HPS, MH)
12 125 watt (Pulse Start MH)
15 150 watt (HPS)
17 175 watt (Pulse Start MH)
20 200 watt (HPS)
25 250 watt (HPS, Pulse Start MH)
32 320 watt (Pulse Start MH)
35 350 watt (Pulse Start MH)
40 400 watt
 (HPS, Pulse Start MH)
VOLTAGE (@ 60 Hz)
0 Quadri-Volt (120, 208, 240, 277V)
5 480V
6 Tri-Tap Canada (120, 277, 347V)
7 220V
8 220/240V 50 Hz
MOUNT
A Pendant
X Ceiling
B Wall Bracket
C Cone Top
D Stanchion 25°
S Stanchion Straight 90°
F Flex Pendant
N1 None (mount ordered separately)
ENTRY (mounts available)
2 3⁄4” NPT (A, B, C, X)
3 1” NPT (A, B, C, X)
4 11⁄4” NPT (D, S)
5 11⁄2” NPT (D, S)
6 3⁄4” NPT 5-hub (X)
7 1” NPT 5-hub (X)
N  None (mount ordered
 separately)1
OPTICS
GL Globe
EP Polycarbonate shielded Enclosed
 Reflector6 (KHD & KHE only)
ER Enclosed Reflector (KHD & KHE
  only)
R1 Type I Glass Refractor
R3 Type III Glass Refractor (KHD
 only)
R5 Type V Glass Refractor
S2 Type II 12” Spin-Top Refractor5
S8 Type V 8” Spin-Top Refractor
 (KHC only)5
S5 Type V 12” Spin-Top Refractor5
P5 Type V Plastic Spin-Top
 Refractor5 (KHC only)
OPTICS (CONT.)
FG  Tuffskin® Coated Globe2

KHAG17 Globe Guard
HUBBELL INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING SHEET # KHIII-SPEC09/16
ORDERING INFORMATION
KH ACCESSORIES (order as separate part #)
Catalog Number Description
K-SC9 9’ Safety Chain (large housing only)
PHOTOCONTROL FOR STANDARD AND HAZARDOUS CLASS I DIVISION 21
 Catalog Number Volts  Frequency Watts
 HUB2PC120 120VAC 50/60 Hz 400
 HUB2PC2772 208-277VAC 50/60 Hz 400
 HUB2PC347 347VAC 50/60 Hz 400
1 Photocontrol cells for Class I Division 2 only.           2   Marked 220-277V, suitable for 208V.
NOTE: Patent Pending.
KEMLUX III MOUNTING SPLICE BOXES
Catalog Number
 Hub Pendant Flexible Ceiling Ceiling  Wall Cone 25° Stanchion 90° Stanchion
 Size  Pendant 4-Hub 5-Hub  Top
 3/4” KHA2B KHF2B KHX2B KHX6B KHB2B KHC2B – –
 1” KHA3B KHF3B KHX3B KHX7B KHB3B KHC3B – –
 11/4” – – – – – – KHD4B KHS4B
 11/2” – – – – – – KHD5B KHS5B
M-20 – – KHX8B KHX9B – – – –
  KEMLUX III 50-600W BALLAST TANK ASSEMBLIES
Catalog Number
  High Pressure Sodium Metal Halide Pulse Start Metal Halide Mercury Vapor
  Low Wattage    High Wattage Low Wattage    High Wattage Low Wattage    High Wattage Low Wattage    High Wattage
 Watts 51/2” 73/4” 73/4” 51/2” 73/4” 73/4” 51/2” 73/4” 73/4” 51/2” 73/4” 73/4”
 50 KHCS05X KHDS05X – – – – – – – – – –
 70 KHCS07X KHDS07X – KHCH07X KHDH07X – – – – – – –
 100 KHCS10X KHDS10X – KHCH10X KHDH10X – – – – KHCM10X KHDM10X –
 150 KHCS15X KHDS15X – KHCH15X KHDH15X – – – – – – –
 175 – – – KHCH17X KHDH17X – KHCP17X KHDP17X – KHCM17X KHDM17X –
 200 – – KHES20X – – – KHCP05X KHDP05X – – – –
 250 – – KHES25X KHCH25X KHDH25X – – – KHEP25X KHCM25X KHDM25X –
 320 – – – – – – – – KHEP32X – – –